PUBLIC HEARING NOTICE TOWN OF STONY POINT

AMENDMENT TO TOWN OF STONY POINT TOWN CODE, CHAPTER 159

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that on **March 14, 2017** at **7:00 P.M.**, or as soon thereafter as the matter can be heard, a Public Hearing will be held before the Town Board of the Town of Stony Point, New York, at the Rho Building, located at 5 Clubhouse Lane, Stony Point, New York, to consider Local Law to allow the Town of Stony Point to expand the regulations of Solicitation in the Town and to retitle Chapter 159 to "Peddling and Residential Solicitation Law."

A copy of the proposed Local Law is on file in the Town Clerk's Office, 74 East Main Street, Stony Point, New York, and may be obtained by any interested parties from 8:30 AM to 4:30 PM, Monday through Friday.

By Order of the Town Board dated March 7, 2017

Joan Skinner, Town Clerk